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Uji Asumsi Klasik
Uji Normalitas
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Uji Multikolinearitas
[image: ]





Heteroskedastisitas
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Pengujian Hipotesis
Regresi Linear
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Coefficients
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Descriptive Statistics
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One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

123

-,1274553

,51289353

,079

,079

-,073

,880

,421

N

Mean

Std. Deviation

Normal Parameters

a,b

Absolute

Positive

Negative

Most Extreme

Differences

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Unstandardiz

ed Predicted

Value

Test distribution is Normal.

a. 

Calculated from data.

b. 


image3.wmf
Coefficients

a

,237

1,748

,136

,892

,901

,333

,242

2,705

,008

,938

1,066

1,057

,345

,269

3,064

,003

,974

1,026

-,015

,443

-,003

-,034

,973

,933

1,072

-,157

1,660

-,008

-,094

,925

,960

1,042

-,552

,291

-,176

-1,900

,060

,872

1,147

(Constant)

Konvergensi IFRS

LN_PKI

LN_DK

Komite Audit

LN_KI

Model

1

B

Std. Error

Unstandardized

Coefficients

Beta

Standardized

Coefficients

t

Sig.

Tolerance

VIF

Collinearity Statistics

Dependent Variable: LN_kon_AK

a. 


image4.emf
Regression Standardized Predicted Value 4 2 0 -2 Regression Studentized  Deleted (Press) Residual 2 0 -2 -4 -6 -8 -10 Scatterplot Dependent Variable: LN_kon_AK


image5.wmf
Model Summary
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